



TABULATION OF BIDS

CLINTON TOWNSHIP
JOY PARK PARKING
LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0358

DATE: 9/14/2023
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 955,684.50
2	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 1,097,521.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP
 JOY PARK PARKING
 LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0358

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	8,500	Dlr	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$35000	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3.	_Tree, Transplant, up to 2.5 inch Caliper	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	600.00	5,400.00
4.	_Tree, Transplant, 2.5 to 4.0 inch Caliper	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
5.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
6.	Fence, Rem	470	Ft	10.00	4,700.00	10.00	4,700.00
7.	Guardrail, Rem	388	Ft	20.00	7,760.00	10.00	3,880.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	258	Syd	20.00	5,160.00	15.00	3,870.00
9.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	690	Syd	20.00	13,800.00	15.00	10,350.00
10.	_Bench, Rem, Salv, Install	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11.	Excavation, Earth	30	Cyd	32.00	960.00	100.00	3,000.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	150	Cyd	92.00	13,800.00	90.00	13,500.00
13.	_Parking lot Earthwork	1	LS	45,500.00	45,500.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
14.	_Greenbelt Earthwork	1	LS	18,250.00	18,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	175.00	525.00
17.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	3	Ea	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
18.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,250	Ft	2.50	5,625.00	4.00	9,000.00
19.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20.	Aggregate Base, LM	200	Cyd	55.00	11,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
21.	_Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified	1,975	Syd	17.00	33,575.00	14.00	27,650.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP
 JOY PARK PARKING
 LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0358

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	245	Syd	16.00	3,920.00	20.00	4,900.00
23.	_Aggregate, 6A, 8 inch, Modified	760	Syd	25.00	19,000.00	25.00	19,000.00
24.	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	4,655	Syd	4.50	20,947.50	0.80	3,724.00
25.	_HMA Base Crushing and Salvage, 6 inch	3,736	Syd	11.75	43,898.00	6.00	22,416.00
26.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	45.00	4,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
27.	Geotextile, Separator	1,975	Syd	2.50	4,937.50	3.00	5,925.00
28.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
29.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	299	Ft	105.00	31,395.00	100.00	29,900.00
30.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	111	Ft	45.00	4,995.00	85.00	9,435.00
31.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	500.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
32.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
33.	_Cleanout Cover, Adjust	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
34.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
35.	_Storm Outlet Control Structure	2	Ea	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
36.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia, Modified	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
37.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clinton Township	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
38.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	217	Ft	30.00	6,510.00	35.00	7,595.00
39.	HMA, 4EML	750	Ton	135.00	101,250.00	120.00	90,000.00
40.	HMA, 5EML	750	Ton	137.00	102,750.00	140.00	105,000.00
41.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	26	Syd	99.00	2,574.00	125.00	3,250.00
42.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch	245	Syd	72.00	17,640.00	75.00	18,375.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP
 JOY PARK PARKING
 LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0358

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
43.	Cold Milling Conc Pavt	457	Syd	19.00	8,683.00	18.00	8,226.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,135	Sft	7.70	16,439.50	9.00	19,215.00
45.	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
46.	Fence, Chain Link, 96 inch	120	Ft	82.50	9,900.00	100.00	12,000.00
47.	Fence Gate, 6 foot, for 96 inch Chain Link Fence	2	Ea	825.00	1,650.00	900.00	1,800.00
48.	_Rustic Rail Fence	529	Ft	60.00	31,740.00	65.00	34,385.00
49.	_Pavement Markings/Signage	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
51.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
52.	_Turf Establishment	3,000	Syd	10.00	30,000.00	6.00	18,000.00
53.	_Bioretention Area Earthwork	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
54.	_Bioretention Area Landscaping, Special	1	LS	49,500.00	49,500.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
55.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv	10	Ea	35.00	350.00	120.00	1,200.00
56.	_Basketball Post, Rem, Salv	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
57.	_Concrete Pier Footings, Rem	22	Ea	200.00	4,400.00	550.00	12,100.00
58.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
59.	_Dumpster Enclosure (Single)	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	955,684.50	\$	1,097,521.00